KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)

Office of the Chief Engineer (Human Resources Management)

The following transfers and postings of Sub Engineer (Civil) are ordered.

- Ref:- 1. This office order No. EB.2/SE(Ele.))/GT/2014 dated, Tvpm, 05.09.2014. 2. This office order No.EB.2/SE(C)/Pro2014 dated, Tvpm, 18.09.2014

Sl. No.	Name	Present Office	Office to which posted	Remarks
1	Basheer K M	Civil Circle, Kakkayam	K G Division, Kakkayam	
2	George T V	220 K V Substation Line Construction Sub Division, Punnapra	Special Task Force, Line Construction, Thiruvalla	
3	Gigimole P P	SHEP, Boothathankettu	L P Errection Division, Karimanal	
4	Gopakumar S	Surge & Penstock Division, Meencut	Generation Division, Seethathode	
5	Jaicy Joseph (U/o. transfer as per Sl. No.23 of the order referred 1st above)	Transmission Division, Brahmapuram	DRIP, Poringalkuthu	
6	Janet V A	Head Work & Tunnel Division, PES, Munnar	APDRP, Ernakulam	
7	Jayanandan K K	SHEP, Barapole	Electrical Circle, Nilambur	
8	Jayaprakash S (U/o. transder as per Sl. No.27 of the order referred 1st above)	R &D S Sub Division No.I, Vazhathope	DRIP Sub Division, Moozhiyar	
9	Laibi K P (U/o. of tranfer as per Sl. No.33 of the order referred 1st above)	Head Work & Tunnel Division, PES, Munnar	APDRP, Ernakulam	
10	Manojkumar K (U/o. of transfer as per Sl. No.36 of the order referred 1st above)	Electrical Circle, Sreekantapuram	Transmission Circle, Kannur	
11	Nandakumar C	Olikkal & Poovaramthodu SHEP	Investigation Sub Division, Nenmara	
12	Premkumar K R	220 K V Substation Line Construction Sub Division, Punnapra	Special Task Force, Line Construction, Thiruvalla	
13	Rajeev M G	SHEP, Poringalkuthu	T C Section, Mullurkkara	
14	Ravindran T K	221 K V Substation Line Construction Sub Division, Punnapra	Electrical Circle, Kottayam	
15	Sajeev K S (U/o. transfer as per Sl.No.58 of the order referred 1st above)	O/o. the Project Manager,Upper Kallar Peechad &Western Kallar SHEP	Power House Sub Division, PES, Chithirapuram	
16	Santhosh T N	Generation Division, Seethathode	Dam Safety Section No.I, Seethathode	

17	Santhoshkumar P V	THEP Karimanal	R & DSO, Pallom	
18	Sherly V J	220 K V Substation Line Construction Sub Division, Punnapra	Special Task Force, Line Construction, Thiruvalla	
19	Sulu N	THEP, Thottiar	Electrical Circle, Kottayam	
20	Sunili Mathew (U/o. transfer as per Sl. No.76 of the order referred 1st above)	Power House Sub Division, PES Chithirapuram	SHEP, Boothathankettu	
21	Syni K A	Camp Section, Generation Division, Edamalayar	THEP, Thottiar SubDivision No.II	

Note:-

- 1. The above transfers and posting are ordered in the exigency of service and in public interest.
- 2. HRIS package may be updated before issuing L.P.C.
- 3. The transferees may be relieved forthwith.
- 4. Sl. Nos. 15, 17, 25, 35 of the order referred 1st and Sl.No.7 of the 2nd above are hereby cancelled

Sd/-CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM)

Endt. on EB.2/SE(C)/T&P/Ano/2014 dated, Tvpm, 06.12.2014.

Copy to:

- 1 The Secretary (Administration), K.S.E. Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 2 The T.A to Chairman and Managing Director, K.S.E. Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 3 The TA to Director (Dist. & Generation Electrical), KSE Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 4 The TA to the Director (Trans. & System Operation), KSE Board Ltd., Tvpm
- 5 The TA to the Director (Generation Civil), KSE Board Ltd., Tvpm
- 6 The PA to the Director (Finance), KSE Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 7 The Legal Advisor & Disciplinary Enquiry Officer, K.S.E. Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 8 The Chief Vigilance Officer, K.S.E. Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 9 The FA/CIA, K.S.E. Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 10 The Regional Personnel Officer, KSE Board Ltd, Tvpm.
- 11 The Director of Public Relations, K.S.E. Board Ltd., Tvpm.
- 12 All Chief Engineers concerned.
- 13 All Deputy Chief Engineers concerned.
- 14 All Executive Engineers concerned.
- 15 The Senior Superintendent, Gradation Section/Bill Section/EBV Section (Office).
- 16 Notice Board
- 17 Stock file.

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT.